County of El Dorado

Probation Department 3974 Durock Road, 205 Shingle Springs, CA 530-621-5625 www.edcgov.us/probation

Minutes - Final

Community Corrections Partnership

Chief Probation Officer, Chair * Presiding Judge of Superior Court for El Dorado County * Sheriff * District Attorney * Chief Public Defender * Chief of Police, City of Placerville * Director of the Health and Human Services Agency* Chief Administrative Officer Chief of Police, City of South Lake Tahoe Superintendent of Schools EDC

* CCP Executive Committee

Tuesday, May 24, 2016	9:00 AM	Government Center - OES Meeting Room 330 Fair Lane, Bldg A, Placerville, CA 95667
	Workshop	

9:05 AM - CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

- Present: 6 Brian Richart, John D'Agostini, Vern R. Pierson, Teri Monterosso, Don Ashton and Scott Heller
- Absent: 1 Jackie Davenport

DISCUSSION ITEMS

<u>16-0568</u> Discussion to establish a standard for measuring recidivism for El Dorado County.

<u>Attachments:</u> 2016 May 24 CCP Meeting - Agenda No 16-0568 El Dorado County Local Recidivism Definition

Recidivism discussion, see attachment for El Dorado County's local definition for the CCP.

10:45 AM - ADJOURNMENT